

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Unaudited			Unaudited			Audited		
		For the quarter ended (Reviewed)	30.09.13	31.12.12	For the quarter ended (Reviewed)	31.12.13	31.12.12	For the year ended	31.03.13	31.03.13
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>	3,192.13	3,464.54	2,715.81	8,232.50	9,464.00	13,159.00			
	(a) Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	18.16	20.73	135.39	47.20	382.25	431.31			
	(b) Other Operating Income	3,210.29	3,465.27	2,651.20	8,279.80	9,465.55	13,590.31			
2	<b>Expenses</b>	2,165.32	1,594.18	1,702.64	5,549.24	6,710.58	9,072.61			
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	24.19	16.00	38.76	64.49	105.59	127.93			
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	516.09	911.62	270.39	729.94	329.82	468.32			
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	357.65	351.99	332.79	1,059.21	1,030.09	1,380.37			
	(d) Employee benefits expense	56.75	56.67	56.97	169.81	171.81	227.73			
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	470.94	631.12	613.20	1,707.65	2,046.91	2,709.24			
	(f) Other expenses									
3	<b>Total Expenses</b>	3,681.74	3,662.48	3,094.77	9,280.24	10,394.80	13,991.20			
	Finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(381.45)	(177.21)	(243.57)	(1,000.44)	(248.25)	(400.89)			
4	<b>Add: Other Income</b>	241.66	235.26	312.05	726.10	971.83	1,224.96			
5	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3-4)</b>	(138.79)	58.05	68.48	(274.35)	423.58	624.09			
6	<b>Less: Finance costs</b>	18.18	38.15	6.32	75.00	110.73	162.28			
7	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)</b>	(157.97)	21.89	62.16	(349.35)	341.17	461.81			
8	<b>Exceptional Items (Income)/Expenses</b>			100.00						
9	<b>Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)</b>	(157.97)	21.89	(37.84)	(349.35)	(28.32)	224.31			
10	<b>Tax Expense including Deferred Tax</b>			(3.00)			130.25			
11	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (9-10)</b>	(157.97)	21.89	(40.84)	(349.35)	(28.32)	94.05			
12	<b>Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax Expense)</b>									
13	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (11-12)</b>	(157.97)	21.89	(40.84)	(349.35)	(28.32)	94.05			
14	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- per share)</b>	772.76	772.76	781.95	772.76	781.95	772.95			
15	<b>Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet</b>						13,322.45			
16	<b>Earnings Per Share (EPS)</b>									
	(a) Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Item (In Rs.)	(2.04)	0.28	(0.44)	(4.52)	(0.35)	1.21			
	(b) Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Item (In Rs.)	(2.04)	0.28	(0.44)	(4.52)	(0.35)	1.21			

**PART 4 SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013**

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended		
		31.12.13	30.09.13	31.12.12	31.12.13	31.12.12	31.03.13			
1	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>									
	Public shareholding	3232438	3232430	3706854	3232438	3706854	3510910			
	- Number of shares	41.84	41.84	47.42	41.84	47.42	46.80			
2	<b>Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding</b>									
	Pledged / Encumbered	-	-	-	-	-	-			
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-			
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-			
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-			
	b) Non-encumbered	-	-	-	-	-	-			
	- Number of shares	4493467	4493467	4110987	4493467	4110987	4110987			
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00			
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	58.16	58.16	52.58	58.16	52.58	53.20			
B	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>									
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter									
	Received during the quarter									
	Disposed off during the quarter									
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter									

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Unaudited			Unaudited			Audited		
		For the quarter ended (Reviewed)	30.09.13	31.12.12	For the quarter ended (Reviewed)	31.12.13	31.12.12	For the year ended	31.03.13	31.03.13
1	<b>Segment Revenue (Net)</b>	2,065.50	2,490.97	1,935.99	5,699.44	7,194.39	9,490.99			
	Equipment for Power transmission and distribution	997.35	994.30	915.21	2,819.92	2,882.16	4,099.32			
	Elevator	160.44		160.44						
	Others									
2	<b>Segment Results</b>	3,210.29	3,485.27	2,861.20	8,279.80	9,846.55	13,590.31			
	Equipment for Power transmission and distribution	(107.92)	(55.91)	(61.65)	(327.23)	358.43	(74.67)			
	Elevator	21.06	108.15	36.90	59.11	164.08	497.63			
	Others	(101.32)	(2.83)	(2.42)	(107.02)	(7.49)	(10.63)			
3	<b>Capital Employed</b>	4,024.77	4,652.03	6,270.73	4,024.77	6,270.73	5,282.77			
	Equipment for Power transmission and distribution	1,291.21	1,142.79	1,073.08	1,291.21	1,073.08	1,418.96			
	Elevator	(2.81)	191.94	191.94	(2.81)	191.94	191.87			
	Others	5,313.17	6,186.76	7,535.75	5,313.17	7,535.75	6,894.00			

**NOTES**

- The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 01.02.2014. The Limited Review has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- Loss for the quarter ended on 31.12.2013 includes Rs. 107.02 lacs of loss on financial closure of a Contract Division project.
- Other income includes Interest Income of Rs. 109.88 lacs and Rs. 291.10 lacs which is net of interest expense of Rs. 12.83 lacs and Rs. 27.47 lacs for the quarter and nine months ended on 31.12.2013 respectively.
- Figures of the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary, to make them compatible.



For ECE Industries Ltd.  
 (P. K. Mohan)  
 Managing Director

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 01.02.2014